The provision made by the

Council stands at £6.9m at 31st

March 2019. This calculation is

based on a range of sources

including professional advice. If

the volume and outcome of

appeals differs significantly from

the assumptions made then this

will impact on whether the level

of provision is adequate. It is the

Council’s judgement that the

impact of any error would not

have a material impact on these

financial statements.

111

4
4
   A

N
N

U
A

L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
1
8
/2

0
1
9
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment

The Council has been required to make a prior period adjustment in

relation to its treatment of grants.  For the restatement the Council

has changed the treatment to be in line with the requirements of the

CIPFA Code. The adjustment has recognised grant income held as a

receipt in advance/creditor, in prior years. The grant money is then

held within an earmarked reserve to be used for the purpose it was

granted.

31st March

2017

31st March

2017

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Long Term Assets 2,379,983 2,379,983 -

Current Assets 253,609 253,609 -

Short Term Creditors (133,445) (113,688) 19,757

Current Liabilities (148,204) (128,447) 19,757

Long Term Liabilities (1,034,087) (1,034,087) -

Net Assets 1,451,301 1,471,058 19,757

Represented by:

Usable Reserves 296,930 316,687 19,757

Total Reserves 1,451,301 1,471,058 19,757

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31st March 2017

The fully restated balance sheet is shown on page 24, the adjustments made are

shown in the following tables;

112

4
5
   A

N
N

U
A

L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
1
8
/2

0
1
9
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31st March 2018

31st March

2018

31st March

2018

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Long Term Assets 2,415,231 2,415,231 -

Short Term Debtors 50,653 51,501 848

Current Assets 294,143 294,991 848

Short Term Creditors (163,838) (141,220) 22,618

Current Liabilities (188,930) (166,312) 22,618

Long Term Liabilities (1,022,339) (1,022,339) -

Net Assets 1,498,105 1,521,571 23,466

Represented by:

Usable Reserves 319,242 342,708 23,466

Total Reserves 1,498,105 1,521,571 23,466

113

4
6
   A

N
N

U
A

L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
1
8
/2

0
1
9
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2017/18

The fully restated Comprehensive Income Expenditure Statement is shown on page 20, the

adjustments made in 2017/18 are shown in the table below;

2017/18 Net Exp 2017/18 Net Exp

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

City Development & Neighbourhoods 140,678 140,000 678

Housing Revenue Account (HRA) (2,902) (2,902) -

Adult Social Care 93,429 92,503 926

Health Improvement & Wellbeing (6,029) (6,003) (26)

Education & Children's Services 101,524 100,268 1,256

Corporate Resources & Support 34,303 34,283 20

Housing Benefits (528) (528) -

Corporate Items (7,917) (7,917) -

Capital Financing (486) (486) -

Cost of Services 352,072 349,218 2,854

2017/18 Net Exp 2017/18 Net Exp

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Other Operating Expenditure 51,622 51,622 -

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 36,441 36,441 -

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income (296,628) (297,481) 853

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 143,507 139,800 3,707

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure (190,311) (190,311) -

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure (46,804) (50,511) 3,707

114

4
7
   A

N
N

U
A

L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
1
8
/2

0
1
9
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

Movement in Reserves Statement - Usable Reserves 2017/18

The fully restated Movement Reserves Statement is shown on page 22.  The prior period adjust-

ment only effected the Usable Reserve balances in 2017/18 and are shown in the table below;

2017/18 2017/18

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Balance at the end of the previous

reporting period 31st March 2017
296,930 316,687 19,757

Surplus or (Deficit) on the Provision of

Services (143,507) (139,800) 3,707

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations 165,820 165,820 -

Increase or (Decrease) in the year
22,313 26,020 3,707

Balance at the end of the current

reporting period 31st March 2018
319,243 342,707 23,464

115

4
8
   A

N
N

U
A

L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
1
8
/2

0
1
9
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

The fully restated Cashflow  is shown on page 26.  The prior period  had no effect on the bottom line cash position

in 2017/18  as shown in  the table below;

Effect on Cashflow Statement 2017/18

2017/18 2017/18

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Net surplus or (deficit) on the provision of

services
143,507 139,798 (3,709)

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the

provision of services for non-cash

movements

(271,131) (267,422) 3,709

Adjustments for items included in the net

surplus or deficit on the provision of services

that are investing or financing activities

95,695 95,695 -

Net cash flows from Operating Activities (31,929) (31,929) -

Net cash flows from Investing Activities 4,117 4,117 -

Net cash flows from Financing Activities 2,080 2,080 -

Net increase or (decrease) in cash and  cash equivalents (25,732) (25,732) -

Cash (in hand), overdraft and cash equivalents at the beginning of the reporting period 18,336 18,336 -

Cash (in hand), overdraft and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting

period